
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 27 May 2015 
 
 
 
8579/15 
 
 
 
 
JUR 294 
MI 288 
PHARM 19 
SAN 138 
ECO 57 
ENT 76 
CODEC 652 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2012/0023 (COD)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Regulation (EU) No 1027/2012 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 25 October 2012 amending Regulation (EC) No 726/2004 as 
regards pharmacovigilance 

 (OJ L 316, 14.11.2012, p. 38) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: SV 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency and of the European Parliament (in case of acts 

adopted under the ordinary legislative procedure): 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Mr. Renārs Danelsons: 

 e-mail: renars.danelsons@mfa.gov.lv 

 

8579/15      
 SJ DIR 7  EN 
 



 

BILAGA 

RÄTTELSE 

till Europaparlamentets och rådets förordning (EU) nr 1027/2012 av den 25 oktober 2012 om 

ändring av förordning (EG) nr 726/2004 vad gäller säkerhetsövervakning av läkemedel 

(EUT L 316, 14.11.2012, s. 38) 

Sidan 39, artikel 1.4 (ändringen av artikel 23.4 i förordning (EG) nr 726/2004) 

I stället för: 

"… 'Detta läkemedel är föremål för kompletterande övervakningsåtgärder' …" 

ska det stå: 

"… 'Detta läkemedel är föremål för utökad övervakning' …". 

 

 

8579/15     1 
BILAGA SJ DIR 7  SV 
 


